CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6–10, D-66117 Saarbrücken,
Telephone +49 (0) 681 598- 0, Fax +49 (0) 598 9075
Test report No.: 2_3084-01-01/02 This test report consists of  25 pages Page 1 (25)
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission
FCC–Identification Number: 90462

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : Data transmitter (Temperature and Humidity )
Type designation : Model WT440
Manufacturer : Same as applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : - / -
Additional information :
Frequency : 433.92 MHz
Type of modulation : 10K0A1D
Channel spacing : >25  kHz
Number of channels : 1
Antenna : Integral antenna
Power supply : 2 * 1,5V DC Alkaline Batteries
Temperature range              : -20°C - +55°C
FCC ID                               : PLJWT440
1.6 Test specifications: FCC Part 15  §15.209
FCC Part 15  §15.231
CANADA RSS-210
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2_3084-01-01/02 Date: 2002-12-02 Page 6 (25)
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
64
2 Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
The radiated measurements are performed in vertical and horizontal plane in the frequency
range from 9 kHz to 20 GHz in semi-anechoic chambers. The EUT is positioned on a non-
conductive support with a height of 0.80 m above a conductive ground plane that covers the
whole chamber.
The receiving antennas are conform with specifications ANSI C63.2-1987 clause 15 and ANSI
C63.4-1992 clause 4.1.5. These antennas can be moved over the height range between 1.0 m and
4.0 m in order to search for maximum field strength emitted from EUT. The measurement
distances between EUT and receiving antennas are indicated in the test setups for the various
frequency ranges. For each measurement, the EUT is rotated in all three axes until the
maximum field strength is received.
The wanted and unwanted emissions are received by spectrum analysers where the detector
modes and resolution bandwidths over various frequency ranges are set according to
requirement ANSI C63-4-1992 clause 4.2.
Antennas are conform with ANSI C63.2-1996 item 15.
150 kHz - 30 MHz: Quasi Peak measurement, 9kHz Bandwidth, passive loop antenna.
30 MHz - 200 MHz: Quasi Peak measurement, 120KHz Bandwidth, biconical antenna
200MHz - 1GHz: Quasi Peak measurement, 120KHz Bandwidth, log periodic antenna
>1GHz: Average, RBW 1MHz, VBW 10 Hz, wave guide horn
All measurement settings are according to FCC 15.35, 15.205, 15.209, 15.231 .
The product fulfills also the requirements for CANADA RSS-210
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2_3084-01-01/02 Date: 2002-12-02 Page 7 (25)
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
64
2.2 Test report
TEST REPORT
Test report no. : 2_3084-01-01/02
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2_3084-01-01/02 Date: 2002-12-02 Page 8 (25)
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
64
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
Paragraph PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED PAGE
TRANSMITTER PARAMETERS
§ 15.231 (e) Timing of the transmitter 9
§ 15.231 (e) Emission limitations 11
§ 15.231 (c) Occupied bandwidth 15
Test equipment listing 19
Photographs of the equipment 21
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH